Model 1865 Series
2   www.honeywell.com/sensing
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Ratings
Input impedance
Current excitation 2.0 kOhm min. to 8.0 kOhm max.
Voltage excitation 8.0 kOhm min. to 40 kOhm max.
Output impedance

instructions could result in death or
serious injury.
ORDER GUIDE
1865 –1865 –1865 –1865 –1865 – G –G –G –G –G – DDDDD NNNNN
ModelModelModelModelModel
PrPrPrPrPressuressuressuressuressure Rangee Rangee Rangee Rangee Range
Sensor TSensor TSensor TSensor TSensor Typeypeypeypeype
ExcitationExcitationExcitationExcitationExcitation
DiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragm
CompensationCompensationCompensationCompensationCompensation
PRESSURE RANGE
11 = 0 psi to 5 psi
12 = 0 psi to 10 psi
13 = 0 psi to 15 psi
15 = 0 psi to 25 psi
17 = 0 psi to 30 psi
SENSOR TYPE
G G G G G = Gauge Pressure
EXCITATION
LLLLL = 1.5 mA
KKKKK = 10 Vdc
DIAPHRAGM TYPE
DDDDD = Dimethyl Silicone
COMPENSATION
NNNNN = Laser trimmed, normalized output
ACCURACY GRADE
Higher accuracy grades are available
as specials.